No.1/Home/Prison/18/2015-2016/506 U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Home Department, Secretariat, Moti Daman :396 220 E-mail: dshome-dd@nic.in

Dated :- 2 \$ /07/2015

READ: Ministry of Home Affairs letter NO.17014/4/2013-PR dated 30/04/2015.

## ORDER

In pursuance to the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India Order dated 24/04/2015 in Writ Petition (Civil) No-406 of 2013, the Administrator of U.T. of Daman & Diu is pleased to constitute Undertrial Review Committee for Daman District and Diu District consisting of the following member:-

### Daman District

The District Judge, Daman.
 The District Magistrate, Daman.
 Member
 The Superintendent of Police, Daman.
 Member

# Diu District

The District Judge, Diu.
 The District Magistrate, Diu.
 Member
 The Superintendent of Police, Diu.
 Member

The above committee shall hold a meeting within one month to consider the cases of all the undertrail prisoners who are entitled to the benefit of Section 436A of the Cr.P.C,1973.

This is issued with the approval of Hon'ble Administrator, DD & DNH vide diary No 3786 dated 15/07/2015.

By order in the name of the of the Administrator, Daman & Diu

( K. J. Bamania )
Deputy Secretary (Home)

#### To

- 1. The District Judge, Daman/Diu.
- 2. The District Magistrate, Daman/Diu
- 3. The Superintendent of Police, Daman/Diu.

#### Copy to:-

- 1. The Collector & I.G. Prison, Daman for information.
- 2. The Collector & Addl. I G. Prison, Diu for information.
- 3. The Superintendent of Sub-Jail, Daman/Diu, for information.
- A. The DIO, NIC, Daman to upload the same on official website of U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu.
  - 5. The Dy. Director, Govt. Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.